Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/5/2024

1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024

1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024

1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024

1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024

RMP24-000028

RMP24-000029

RMP24-000031
RMP24-000030

62/WEBER
2701 ALGONQUIN RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 1640 W
ALGONQUIN RD

AUTO ZONE

3334 KIRCHOFF RD
3111 BROCKWAY ST
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
4458 SHADY CT

2750 ALGONQUIN RD
1001 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:2260 HICKS

RD
3975 ALGONQUIN RD

2313 KINGFISHER LN
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5200
CARRIAGEWAY DR

4714 ARBOR DR

4681 KENILWORTH DR
3603 EDISON PL

1460 GOLF RD

2610 NORTHAMPTON DR

4880 EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM

CAR FIRE

HIT AND RUN
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

INVESTIGATION
THEFT
AMBULANCE CALL
HAZARD

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

1/8/2024 10:38:12 AM



Incident Date

1/5/2024

1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024

1/5/2024
1/5/2024

1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024
1/5/2024

Report Number

RMP24-000032

RMP24-000033

RMP24-000034

RMP24-000035

RMP24-000036
RMP24-000037

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

1669 ALGONQUIN RD
1800 WINNETKA CIR

3939 WINNETKA AVE
1460 GOLF RD

ROHLWING RD /
KIRCHOFF RD

4714 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC:2407 PARK
ST

4736 ARBOR DR

3401 WELLINGTON CT
2202 CAMPBELL ST
ORIOLE LN / GEORGE ST
1456 GOLF RD

1460 GOLF RD

2314 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4305 WEBER DR

5011 WEBER DR

4706 ARBOR DR

5600 ASTOR LN

Incident

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
THEFT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
LOUD NOISE

MAN WITH GUN
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
LOUD MUSIC

Disposition

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/8/2024 10:38:12 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

1/8/2024 10:38:12 AM



