



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/5/2024		62/WEBER	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/5/2024		2701 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2024		APPROX LOC: 1640 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/5/2024		AUTO ZONE	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2024		3111 BROCKWAY ST	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2024		4458 SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
1/5/2024		2750 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/5/2024		1001 ROHLWING RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2024		APPROX LOC:2260 HICKS RD	CAR FIRE	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
1/5/2024	RMP24-000028	3975 ALGONQUIN RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/5/2024		2313 KINGFISHER LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/5/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/5/2024		APPROX LOC:5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/5/2024	RMP24-000029	4714 ARBOR DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/5/2024		4681 KENILWORTH DR	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2024	RMP24-000031	3603 EDISON PL	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/5/2024	RMP24-000030	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/5/2024		2610 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/5/2024		4880 EUCLID AVE	HAZARD	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/5/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/5/2024	RMP24-000032	1669 ALGONQUIN RD	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/5/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2024		3939 WINNETKA AVE	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/5/2024	RMP24-000033	1460 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/5/2024		ROHLWING RD / KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/5/2024		4714 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2024		APPROX LOC:2407 PARK ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/5/2024	RMP24-000034	4736 ARBOR DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/5/2024		3401 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/5/2024		2202 CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
1/5/2024		ORIOLE LN / GEORGE ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/5/2024		1456 GOLF RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2024	RMP24-000035	1460 GOLF RD	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/5/2024		2314 ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	
1/5/2024		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/5/2024	RMP24-000036	5011 WEBER DR	MAN WITH GUN	REPORT WITH ARREST
1/5/2024	RMP24-000037	4706 ARBOR DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/5/2024		5600 ASTOR LN	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER